A.P.N. No.: 1319-30-710-010
R.P.T.T. \$2,004.60
File No.: 1369739 WLD
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Patrick Gordon Kidda and Starr Daniell Kidda
1342 Valley Place SE
Washington, DC 20020

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2004.60 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,044.60 Pgs=2 10/26/2021 01:33 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That James S. Morris and Sandy Morris, husband and wife, as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Patrick Gordon Kidda and Starr Daniell Kidda, husband and wife, as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1:

Unit 10 of Lot 23 Condominiums, as set forth on Sheet 7 of the Third Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 2, filed for record August 14, 1979, as Document No. 35555, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel 2:

TOGETHER WITH an undivided 1/18th interest in and to those areas designated as Common Areas as set forth on the map of Lot 23 Condominium as set forth on Sheet 7 of the Third Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 2, filed for record August 14, 1979, as Document No. 35555, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year,
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October 6, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

James S. Morris Sandy Morris
State of Nevada)
State of Nevada) ss County of Douclas)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of, 2021 By: James S. Morris and Sandy Morris
Signature: Notary Public
WENDY DUNBAR Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 02-79065-5 - Expires Dec. 16, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	c) d) Type of Property: a.□ Vacant Land c.□ Condo/Twnhse e.□ Apt. Bldg.	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res. d.□ 2-4 Plex f. □ Comm'l/Ind'l	FOR RECORDER Book Date of Recording Notes:	Page:_	JSE ONLY		
	g.□ Agricultural □ Other						
	c. Transfer Tax Value: d. Real Property Transfe	osure Only (value of property)	\$ 514,000.00 (\$ 514,000.00 \$ 2,004.60)			
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:							
T a a F	The undersigned declares and NRS 375.110, that the and can be supported by c Furthermore, the parties a	ntage being transferred: and acknowledges, under perinformation provided is corrected upon gree that disallowance of an sult in a penalty of 10% of the rand Seller shall be jointly a	rect to the best of their to substantiate the inf y claimed exemption,	ormation provion or other determent	ded herein. hination of hth. Pursuant		
	Signature	melio	_ Capacity _	ESCRO	w Ac	jent	
	Signature		Capacity _			_	
1	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN (REQUIRED) Print Name: James S. M Address: 5050 Hanks Ex City: Placerville	orris and Sandy Morris change Road		I IRED) ck Gordon Kidd ell Kidda VANCU F		 	
	State: <u>CA</u>	_Zip: <u>95667</u>	State: DC	Zip:	2002.0		
	COMPANY/PERSON RE	QUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller	or buyer)			
١,	Print Name: Stewart T	itle Company	Escrow # 13697	39 WLD		_	
79	Address: 1362 Hwy 39 City: Gardnerville	95, Suite 109	State: NV	Zip:	89410		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED